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Detailhandelsfachfrau/-fachmann  Grundbildung Detailhandel 
 
 
 

Grundlagen  
 

A BBG, 16.Dezemer 2016 und BBV, 17. September 2017 

B Verordnung über die berufliche Grundbildung 
Detailhandelsfachfrau/-fachmann vom 7. August 2017 

C Bildungsplan zur Verordnung über die berufliche Grundbildung 
Detailhandelsfachfrau/-fachmann vom 7. August 2017 

D Allg. Richtlinien der SPK zum Qualifikationsverfahren der 
beruflichen Grundbildungen im Detailhandel, ??? 

E Schullehrplan DHF vom Januar 2018 

Abteilungsleitung Regula Hotz 

Lehrmittel English File 3rd Edition 
Pre-Intermediate 
Oxford University Press 

Shopping Matters, Cornelson 

 
 
 
Lektionenverteilung  
 
 

1. Sem. 2. Sem. 3. Sem. 4. Sem. 5. Sem. 6. Sem. 

2 2 2 2 2 2 

40 L/Sem. 40 L/Sem. 40 L/Sem. 40 L/Sem. 40 L/Sem. 40 L/Sem. 
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Semesterplan DHF Englisch 
 
 
 
1. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
2 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
2 
 
4 
 
8 
 
 
 

 
 
Word order in questions 
 
 
Present simple 
 
 
present continuous 
 
 
Practical English: 
 
past simple regular and 
irregular verbs 
 
past continuous 
 
 
Time sequencers and 
connectors 
 
Revise and check 
 
Be going to 
 
Reserve, Prüfungen, 
Projekte, Lektüren etc. 
 
 

 
 
Common Verb phrases 
spelling and numbers 
 
describing people: 
appearance and personality  
 
clothes, prepositions of 
place 
 
Hotel problems 
 
holidays 
 
 
prepositions of time and 
place: at, in, on 
 
verb phrases 
 
 
Grammar & Voc  
 
airports 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Semesterstoffplan Englisch DHF 

 

 

 

S:\ICT\Website\Contao_Files\PDF\Detailhandel\DHF\2018\Englisch\Semplan E DHF 1.-3. LJ 2018.doc 

 3 

 
2. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
2 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
2 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
2 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 

 
 
Present continuous (future 
arrangements) 
 
Defining relative clauses 
 
Practical English 
 
Present perfect + yet, just, 
already 
 
Present perfect or past 
simple 
 
Something, anything, 
nothing etc. 
 
Revise and check 
 
Comparative adjectives and 
adverbs, as …as 
 
Superlatives (+ ever + 
present perfect) 
 
Quantifiers, too not enough 
 
Practical English:  
Sales dialogues 
 
 
Reserve, Prüfungen 
 
 

 
 
Verbs + prepositions 
 
 
paraphrasing 
 
Restaurant problems 
 
Housework: make and do 
 
 
Shopping  
Einsatz HKV Shop 
 
adjectives ending -ed  
and -ing 
 
Grammar and Voc. 
 
time expressions 
 
 
describing a town or city 
 
 
health and body 
 
Einsatz HKV Shop 
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3. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
4 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
2 
 
4 
 
4 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Will/won’t (predictions) 
 
Will/won’t (decisions, offers, 
promises) 
 
Review of verb forms: 
present, past and future 
 
Revise and check 
 
Uses of the infinitive with to 
 
Uses of the gerund 
 
have to, don’t have to, 
must, mustn’t 
 
Practical English:  
Sales dialogues 
 
 
Reserve, Prüfungen 
 
 

 
opposite verbs 
 
verb + back 
 
 
adjectives + prepositions 
 
 
Grammar and Voc. 
 
verbs + infinitive 
 
verbs + gerund 
 
modifiers: a bit, really etc. 
 
 
HKV Shop 
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4. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
6 
 
 
4 
 
4 
 
2 
 
4 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
 

 
Modal verbs: should, could, 
might etc. 
 
First conditional 
 
Possessive pronouns 
 
Revise and check 
 
Second conditional 
 
Present perfect + for and 
since 
 
Present perfect or past 
simple? 
 
Practical English 
 
Reserve, Prüfungen, 
Projekte, Lektüren etc. 
Sequenzen im HKV Shop 
 

 
get, noun formation 
 
 
confusing verbs 
 
adverbs of manner 
 
grammar and vocabulary 
 
animals 
 
phobias and words related 
to fear 
 
biographies 
 
 
getting around 
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5. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
4 
 
2 
 
12 
 
8 
 
 
2 
 
 
6 
 
 
10 
 
 
6 

 
Passive 
 
Used to 
 
project work /”Dossier” 
 
Shopping Matters 
 
Reserve, Prüfungen 
 
Übungssquenzen im HKV 
Shop 
 

 
Verbs: invent, discover etc. 
 
School subjects 
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6. Semester 
 
Fach Inhalt Lektionen / 

Richtwerte 
 
 
Englisch 

Grammar Vocabulary  
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
8 
 
 
4 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
10 

 
 
 
 
 
project work 
 
 
 
 
revision/QV 
 
 
 
Prüfungsvorbereitung HKV 
Shop 
 
 

 

 
 
Eating out 
false friends 
 
Fashion matters 
 
 
Solving problems 
 
 
Holidays and travel 
 
 
Shopping (specific 
vocabulary) 
 
 
Revision 
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Qualifikationsverfahren 
 
Fremdsprache Englisch 
 

Qualifikations-
bereich 4 

Erfahrungsnote Qualifikations-
verfahren 

Noten-
ausweis 
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Schriftliche 
Prüfung 
(60 Minuten) 
 
Mündliche  
Prüfung 
(20 Minuten) 
 
Erfahrungsnote 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

O 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

O 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

O 
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: 4 → 
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